
Front view Side view

Rear view

Main circuit terminal dimension

Drawout type AE630-SW,AE1000-SW, AE1250-SW, AE1600-SW

* : Mounting pitch
The numerals shown in
parentheses are for 3 poles.
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Front view Side view

Rear view

Main circuit terminal dimension
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* : Mounting pitch
The numerals shown in
parentheses are for 3 poles.

Drawout type AE2000-SWA
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Front view Side view

Rear view

Main circuit terminal dimensions

Vertical terminal

Vertical
terminal

Horizontal terminal(standard)

Vertical terminal

Operating panel center
Control terminal
(M3.5 screw)

Neutral pole

Operating panel center
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Outline 
of breaker
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position
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Test Lifting hook hole

Front face of control terminal

Panel

Inside of the panel (thickness 1.6~3.2)
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* : Mounting pitch
The numerals shown in
parentheses are for 3 poles.
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Drawout type AE2000-SW, AE2500-SW, AE3200-SW
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Front view Side view

Rear view

Main circuit terminal dimension
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Fully drawout 
position

Front face of control terminal

Connecting busbar size
All poles:
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Panel

Disconnected

Test

Earth terminal
M8 screw
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The numerals shown in
parentheses are for 3 poles.
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Drawout type AE4000-SWA

(mm)

Note) Spacers are not required when fastening connecting conductors (T10). The necessary contact area can be obtained with ACB terminal bent by tightening the screw.



Front view Side view

Front view Rear view

Rear view Main circuit terminal dimension

Drawout type AE4000-SW, AE5000-SW, AE6300-SW

4P FN type

(mm)

The mounting angle should be prepared by the customer.
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* : Mounting pitch
The numerals shown in
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Front view Side view

Rear view

Main circuit terminal dimension
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* : Mounting pitch
The numerals shown in
parentheses are for 3 poles.

Fixed type AE630-SW, AE1000-SW, AE1250-SW, AE1600-SW

(mm)



Front view Side view

Rear view

Main circuit terminal dimension
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The numerals shown in
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Front view Side view

Rear view

Main circuit terminal dimension
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Fixed type AE2000-SW, AE2500-SW, AE3200-SW



Front view Side view

Rear view

Main circuit terminal dimension

* : Mounting pitch
The numerals shown in
parentheses are for 3 poles.
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Note) Spacers are not required when fastening connecting conductors (T10). The necessary contact area can be obtained with ACB terminal bent by tightening the screw.
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Note)



Fixed type AE4000-SW, AE5000-SW, AE6300-SW

Front view Side view

Front view Rear view

Rear view Main circuit terminal dimension

4P FN type

(mm)(mm)
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(M3.5 screw)
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The numerals shown in
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Panel cut-out, Drawout handle, Terminal adapter

Panel cut-out dimensions

Drawout handle dimensions Condenser trip device (COT)

Door frame panel cut-out dimensions

Vertical terminal adapter Front terminal adapter

TDCType
Dimensions (mm)
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AType

Fixed Type

Drawout Type

Fixed Type
Drawout Type

AE630-SW~AE1600-SW
AE2000-SW~AE3200-SW
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AE4000-SW~AE6300-SW

Dimensions (mm)
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Drawout type
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Drawout type
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Drawout type
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Front view Side view Drilling plan
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Slit for M8 screw

Terminals M3.5 screw
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B

Slit for M5 screwSlit for M5 screw

Terminals M3.5 screw
Terminals M3.5 screw

Neutral CT (NCT), External ZCT

Neutral CT (NCT)

External ZCT for transformer ground wire

External ZCT for load circuits
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M5 screw
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M5 screw

Slit for M10 screw
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Display onto panel board (DP2)

CC-Link®, MODBUS® interface unit (BIF-CC, BIF-MD)

DP2 connection cable
connection position (connector)

Panel attachment metal
Fixed screw M3

Panel attachment metal

Panel (Note) Note : Use the panel of thickness 1mm ~ 3.2mm.

Upper side

Operation display surface

Operation display
surface side

Surface plate

hole dimension

10
7

90

10
0

23.5

37.5

65

67.5

77
.5

3030

3030

Mounting bracket

11
7 35

Mounting φ4.5 hole

IEC35mm rail
5

DG DB DA
FG

  Power supply   Power supply
(100-240V AC•DC) (100-240V AC•DC)

Frame Ground Frame Ground

35mm IEC
rail holder

Terminal

P1 P2 SLD
M3 terminal screws 35mm IEC

rail holder

Terminal

ETR external units

(mm)

 UVT external unit (AC380 ~ 460V)

UVT external unit

(mm)

(mm)

90

10
0

65

Terminal

10
7

IN1

IN2

OUT4

OUT3

380-460V
AC

UVT
external unit

To AE-SW terminals
of UVT controller

30

IN1 IN2 OUT
3

OUT
4

20~2430

3030

Mounting bracket
Terminal

Height of wiring

Mounting ø4.5 hole

11
7

Use the attached 
mounting bracket. 
(Not applicable to 
35mm IEC rail)

CC-Link® MODBUS®

SLDT/R+T/R-COM
FGTerTer

P1 P2



 I/O unit (BIF-CON)

PROFIBUS-DP interface unit (BIF-PR)

VT unit (VT)

10
7

90

10
0

3030

3030

Mounting bracket

11
7 35

Mounting φ4.5 hole

IEC35mm rail

V3

Line voltage inputs(To AE-SW main circuit)

35mm IEC
rail holder

VNV1

Terminal

Terminal

V2

35mm IEC
rail holder

90

10
0

23.5

37.5

65

67.5

77
.5

10
7

3030

3030

Mounting bracket

11
7 35

Mounting φ4.5 hole

IEC35mm rail

5

35mm IEC
rail holder

Terminal

Terminal

P1 P2 FG

M3 terminal screws 35mm IEC
rail holder

  Power supply
(100-240V AC•DC)

Frame Ground

10
7

90

10
0

23.5

37.5

65

67.5

77
.5

3030

3030

Mounting bracket

11
7 35

Mounting φ4.5 hole

IEC35mm rail

5

A1 U2 U1
K12 K22 K32 K11

Closing coil
   (CC)

Shunt trip
  (SHT)

Motor charging
     (MD)

Input

35mm IEC
rail holder

Terminal

Terminal

C2 C1 A2
M3 terminal screws 35mm IEC

rail holder

Disconnect the voltage input wires during dielectric testing of main circuit.

5

65

20~24
Terminal

Height of wiring


